1	PCR-36-22
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
5	
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	
8	NO DATE
9	APPROVEDMAYOR
10	
11	RESOLUTION REGARDING REAPPORTIONMENT OF THE WARDS
12 13	BASED UPON THE RECENT CENSUS
13 14	DASED OF ON THE RECEIVE CENSUS
14 15	Resolved that,
16	Resolved that,
17	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
18	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, it is necessary under Federal and State law to reapportion the wards based
21	upon the most recent census figures; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the General Assembly enacted a law, which authorizes the City Council by
24	Resolution to realign the nine wards of the City after a national census on the basis of that census
25	information to create nine wards which are as nearly equal in population as possible; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to realign the nine wards on the basis of the most
28	recent national census; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, the metes and bounds descriptions of the nine wards attached hereto as
31	Exhibit A are the result of public hearings.
32	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Warwick City Council hereby adopts
33 34	the metes and bounds descriptions of the nine wards as attached hereto as Exhibit A as the new
34 35	alignment of the wards within the City.
36	angument of the wards within the erty.
37	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Board of
38	Canvassers.
39	
40	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
41	
42	SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL PRESIDENT MCALLISTER
43	
44	COMMITTEE: WARD REAPPORTIONMENT
45	